DECLARATIONS
MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY
Variable Coverage Schedules

Builders Risk
New Water Treatment Building - 1979 Lea Road Kronenwetter 54455
Total

Pedestrian Bridge
Bridges - Old Hwy 51 Multi-Use Path Bridge
Bridges - The Kronenwetter Drive Muiti-Use Path Bridge
Total

MPIC 002ENDT(1123)

$2,100,000
$2,100,000

$403,058
$265,301
$668,359
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STATEMENT OF VALUES

MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Coverage Amount - $22,317,240
Year Square

Site  Bldg Description

001
001
002
002
001
003
001
002

- MUNICIPAL CENTER/FIRE

DEPT ~

MUNICIPAL CENTER/FIRE
DEPT

1582 KRONENWETTER DR,
KRONENWETTER Wi 564455

PARK & RECREATION
BUILDING

1582 KRONENWETTER DR,
KRONENWETTER, Wi 54455

MUNICIPAL CENTER/FIRE
DEPT (001) Total

‘GAUGING STATION 1~

GAUGING STATION 1
23681 TOWER RD,
KRONENWETTER,WI 54455

GAUGING STATION 1 (002)
Total

GAUGING STATION 2
GAUGING STATION 2

2302 OLD HIGHWAY 51,
KRONENWETTER,WI 54455

GENERATOR BUILDING 3
2302 OLD HIGHWAY 51,
KRONENWETTER,WI 54455

GAUGING STATION 2 {003)
Total

MPIC-004 (11/23)

Built Floors Footage

1980 2 35,334

1 0
1996 1 120
1999 1 120
1889 1 195

Personal
Building RC Property RC

$7,864,394 $909,943
$116,877 $28,821
$7,981,271 $938,764
$83,856 $0
$83,856 $0
$83,856 $0
$114,721 $0
$198,577 $0
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007

Site

001

008 -

009

010

001

001

002

STATEMENT OF VALUES

MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY
Coverage Amount - $22,317,240

Bldg Description

SOCCER FIELD - STORAGE
SHED, b R
SOCCER FIELD - STORAGE
SHED

TOWER RD,
KRONENWETTER, Wi 54455

Property in the Open

SOCCER FIELD - STORAGE
SHED {007) Total

o KRONENWETTER
U COMMUNITY PARK - -
~ CONCESSION STAND

KRONENWETTER
COMMUNITY PARK -
CONCESSION STAND

1582 KRONENWETTER DR,
KRONENWETTER Wi 54455

Property in the Open

KRONENWETTER
COMMUNITY PARK -
CONCESSION STAND (008)
Total

BUSKA PARK
RESTROOMS
BUSKA PARK,
KRONENWETTER, Wi 54455

STORAGE SHED

BUSKA PARK,
KRONENWETTER,WI 54455
Property in the Open

BUSKA PARK (009) Total

- YARD WASTE SITE -

001

GARAGE S

YARD WASTE SITE - GARAGE

4496 MARTIN RD,
KRONENWETTER,WI 54455

YARD WASTE SITE -
GARAGE (010) Total

MPIC-004 (11/23)

Year Square

Built Floors Footage  Building RC

1 0 $9,759
$9,759

1 0 $9,418
$9,418

1 0 $142,572
1 0 $1,909
$144,481

1 0 $53,559
$53,559

Personal
Property RC

$5,220

$43,574

$48,794

$2,383

$161,813

$164,196

$12,470
$1,235

$108,254

$121,959
$18,722

$18,722

PAGE3OF7



011

Site

Bidg Description

 FRIENDSHIP PARK -
'SHELTER ~

001

STATEMENT OF VALUES

NMUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY
Coverage Amount - $22,317,240

Year Square

Built Floors Footage Building RC

FRIENDSHIP PARK - 2007 1 672 $279,828
SHELTER

2350 SUNNY MEADOW DR,

KRONENWETTER, WI 54455

Property in the Open

FRIENDSHIP PARK - $279,826
SHELTER (011) Total

MPIC-004 {11/23)

Personal
Property RC

$19,063

$135,260

$154,323
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STATEMENT OF VALUES

MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Coverage Amount - $22,317,240
Year Square
Site  Bldg Description Built Floors Footage Building RC

012 LIFT STATIONS .
001 LIFT STATION #1 2006 1 0 $313,073
2201 TOWER RD,
KRONENWETTER,WI 54455

002 LIFT STATION #10 2005 1 0 $185,869
2500 SUSSEX PLACE,
KRONENWETTER, Wt 54455

003 LIFT STATION #11 2006 1 0 $164,083
1050 GLADE COURT,
KRONENWETTER,WI 54455

004 LIFT STATION #2 2011 1 0 $325,806
1929 KIMBERLY RD,
KRONENWETTER,WI 54455

005 LIFT STATION #3 1996 1 0 $192,223
2361 TOWER RD,
KRONENWETTER, W 54455

008 LIFT STATION #4 2000 1 0 $248,393
899 W NELSON RD,
KRONENWETTER,WI 54455

007 LIFT STATION #5 1908 1 0 $266,889
1100 CEDAR RD,
KRONENWETTER, W 54455

008 LIFT STATION#6 1998 1 0 $241,358
2100 RIVER FOREST LN,
KRONENWETTER,WI 54455

009 LIFT STATION #7 1998 1 0 $241,698
2302 OLD HWY 51,
KRONENWETTER, W 54455

010 LIFT STATION #8 200t 1 0 $266,889
1210 KRONENWETTER DR,
KRONENWETTER,WI 54455

(11 LIFT STATION #9 2003 1 Q $212,082
WEST RD & CTH X,
KRONENWETTER,WI 54455

LIFT STATIONS (012) Total $2,658,453

MPIC-004 (11/23)

Personal
Property RC

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

50

$0
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STATEMENT OF VALUES

MUNICIPAL. PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY
Coverage Amount - $22,317,240

Site  Bldg Description

013 GOODING PARK
001 GAZEBO

WANOZmZémij.ém 54455

002 SHELTER W/ STONE
FIREPLACE

onzmzémjmm_é_ 54455
Property in the Open
GOODING PARK (013) Total
014 - - NORM PLAZA MEMORIAL
001 SHELTER 24' X 24'
Wwozmzémjmw_é_ 54455
Property in the Open
NORM PLAZA MEMORIAL
PARK (014) Total

015 " 'SEVILLE PARK
001 Shelter
SEVILLE PARK,
Kronenwetter, Wl 54455
Property in the Open

SEVILLE PARK (015) Total

016 WATER TOWER
001 WATER TOWER
1688 PINE RD,
KRONENWETTER,WI 54455

WATER TOWER (016) Total

017 " TRAFFIC SIGNALS

Property in the Open

TRAFFIC SIGNALS (017) Total

MPIC-004 (11/23)

Year Square

Built Floors Footage Building RC

0 0 $1,134

0 0 $44,481
$45,615

0 576 $16,340
$16,340

0 0 $34,042
$34,042

1996 1 0 $1,550,842
$1,550,842

$0

Personal

Property RC

30

$0

$2,156

$2,156

$0

$45,730

$45,730

$0

$26,439

$26,439

$0

$0

$425,980

$425,980
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STATEMENT OF VALUES

MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY
Coverage Amount - $22,317,240
Year Square Personal
Site Bldg Description Built Floors Footage  Buiiding RC Property RC
018 . PITO AT VARIOUS - I i _ R A ST TN PP UE T TR
T LOCATIONS ﬂlmocmxoc.__. )
THECITY

Property in the Open $2,579,561

PITO AT VARIOUS $0 $2,579,561
LOCATIONS THROUGHOUT
THE CITY (018) Total

019 - ‘Bridges

001  Old Hwy 51 Multi- cmm Path 0 0 $403,058 30
Bridge

_xmozmzém.ﬁ.mm,é_ 54455

002 The Kronenwetter Drive Multi- 0 0 $265,301 $0
Use Path Bridge

KRONENWETTER, Wi 54455
Bridges (019) Total $668,359 $0

003838 Subtotal - R L 81, 468,770
_uqotm&_ in the Oﬁms m:Eoﬁm_ Sl _ L . o - $3,608,312
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Site

004

007

008

PROPERTY IN THE OPEN
MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Description

WELL HOUSES
PORTABLE GENERATOR

PORTABLE PUMP
SAFETY EQUIPMENT

WELL HOUSES (004} Total

'SOCCER FIELD - STORAGE SHED

BOUNCER ANIMAL
BOUNCER SHOVEL
FENCING CHAINLINK
FENCING WOOD
GOAL NETS
HORIZONTA LADDER
PICNIC TABLES
SWING

TRASH RECEPTABLE

SOCCER FIELD - STORAGE SHED (007) Total

KRONENWETTER COMMUNITY PARK - CONCESSION STAND

BACKSTOP

BBQ, STEEL

BENCH, ALUMINUM
BENCH, WOOD
BLEACHER, ALUMINUM
BLEACHER, WOOD
BOUNCER (ANIMAL & CAR)
DUGOUT

FENCING, CHAINKLINK < &'
FENCING, CHAINKLINK > &'
PICNIC TABLES

PLAYSTRUCTURE MEDIUM

MPIC 004P(1123)

Quantity Replacement Cost
$29,957
$27,801

$21,787

$79,545

5908
$908
$14,752
$5,901
$13,957
$1,475
$1,248
$1,475
$2,950
$43,574
$23,149
$681
$567
$567
$14,184
$1,475
$1,816
$23,149
$11,915
$12,709
$681

$24,397
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Site

009

ot1

PROPERTY IN THE OPEN
MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Replacement Cost

Description
SCOREBOARD MEDIUM

TRASH RECEPTABLE, CONCRETE

KRONENWETTER COMMURNITY PARK - CONCESSION

STAND {008) Total

“BUSKA PARK

1/2 BASKETBALL COURT
BACKSTOP (48)
BLEACHER, ALUMINUM
DUGOUTS

FENCING, CHAINLINK < &'
FENCING, CHAINLINK > &'
JUNGLE GYM

PARK BENCH, WOOD
PICNIC TABLE
SCOREBOARD

SUNSET PARK PLAYSTRUCTURE
TENNIS COURT

TRASH RECEPTACLE
BUSKA PARK (009) Total

FRIENDSHIP PARK - SHELTER
BORDER MATERIALS

CONCRETE BENCHES
CONCRETE PICNIC TABLES
E-Z DIGGER ACCESSIBLE
E-Z DIGGER STANDARD
FENCING

FLUTTER BY SPRING RIDER
PLAYSTRUCTURE

PLAYSTRUCTURE RUBBER MATS

MPIC 004P(1123)

$43,574
$2,950

$161,813

m;..wmm
$7.716
$6,808
$7,943
$3,972
$9,5632
$14,525
$567
$681
$14,525
$9,078
$27,347
$3,831
$108,254
$5,220
$6,241
$18,269
$908
$908
$22,014
$908
$63,659

$1,589
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Site

013

014

015

PROPERTY IN THE OPEN
MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Replacement Cost

Description
SPRINGMATE CHIPMUNK

SPRINGMATE TURTLE
SURFACING MATERIAL, 240 CUBIC YARDS
SWING UNIT ARCHED
FRIENDSHIP PARK - SHELTER (011) Total

GOODING PARK
TRASH RECEPTACLE, CONCRETE

GOODING PARK (013) Total

NORM PLAZA MEMORIAL PARK
BACKSTOP

BASKETBALL GOAL, DOUBLE

BBQ , STEEL

BOUNCER ANIMAL

NORM PLAZA PLAYSTRUCTURE, MEDIUM
PARK BENCH, WOOD

SIGNS

SOCCER GOAL

SWING BELT

TABLES

TRASH RECEPTABLE, CONCRETE

NORM PLAZA MEMORIAL PARK (014) Total

SEVILLE PARK
BAR CLIMBER

BOUNCER CAR & ANIMAL
PARK BENCH, WOOD
PICNIC TABLES
PLAYSTRUCTURE, MEDIUM
SWINGS

VOLLEYBAL POSTS AND SAND COURT

MPIC 004P(1123)

$908
$908
$8,624
$5,106

$135,260

$2,156
$2,156
$7,716 |
$3,404
$1,135
$1.816
$18,794
$567
$2,496
$4,652
$1,929
$3,064
$2,156

$45,730

$794
$1,816
$1,248
$1,816
$16,794
$3,177

$794
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Site

o017

PROPERTY IN THE OPEN
MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Description
SEVILLE PARK (015) Total

TRAFFIC SIGNALS
BACKPLATES SIGNAL FACE, 12" 3 SEC

BACKPLATES SIGNAL FACE, 12" 35 SEC
CABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL, 21-41 AWG
CABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL, 3-14 AWG
CABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL, 5-14 AWG
CABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL, 7-14 AWG
CONCRETE BASES TYPE 1
CONCRETE BASES TYPE 2

CONDUIT LOOP DETECTOR

CONDUIT RIGID, NON-METALLIC 2*
CONDUIT RIGID, NON-METALLIC 3"
CONNECT TRAFFIC/RAILROAD SIGNAL
CONTROL CABINET CONC BASE TYPE 6
1.OOP DETECTOR LEAD IN CABLE
LOOP DETECTOR WIRE

MRR/OLD 51 TRAFFIC SIGNAL #1
MRR/OLD 51 TRAFFIC SIGNAL #10
MRR/OLD 51 TRAFFIC SIGNAL #2
MRR/OLD 61 TRAFFIC SIGNAL #3
MRR/CLD 51 TRAFFIC SIGNAL #4
MRR/OLD 51 TRAFFIC SIGNAL #5
MRR/OLD 51 TRAFFIC SIGNAL #6
MRR/OLD 51 TRAFFIC SIGNAL #7
MRR/OLD 51 TRAFFIC SIGNAL #8
MRR/OLD 51 TRAFFIC SIGNAL #9

MRR/OLD 51 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER

MPIC 004P(1123)

Quantity Replacement Cost
$26,439

$454
$794
36,355
$227
$340
$454
$4,539
$2,156
$3,291
$13,730
$9,418
$1,248
$1,816
$4,425
$1,702
$3,858
$7,830
$2,043
$5,674
$7,262
$1,021
$2,043
$7.489
$5,106
$3,972

$131,970
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Site

018

PROPERTY IN THE OPEN
MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Replacement Cost

Description
PEDESTAL BASES

POLES TYPE 2

PULL BOXES STEEL 18" X 24"

PULL BOXES STEEL 24" X 42"

SIGNAL MOUNTING HARDWARE

STOP SIGNS FOLDING

TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER 8 PH
TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACES - NO LEFT TURN
TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACES - NO RIGHT TURN
TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACES 3-12" HORIZONTAL
TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACES 3-12" VERT
TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACES 5-12" VERT
TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARDS, 13'
TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARDS, 15'
TRAFFIC SIGNALS

TRANSFORMER BASES

TROMBONE ARMS 20'

TRAFFIC SIGNALS (017) Total

PITO AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS THROUGHOUT THE CITY

EMERGENCY WARNING SIREN

EMERGENCY WARNING SIREN

EMERGENCY WARNING SIREN- 40'

Fire Hydrants 519 @ $4,500 ea,

MAPLE RIDGE INTERCHANGE CONTROLLER
MAPLE RIDGE INTERCHANGE DOUBLE LAMP
MAPLE RIDGE INTERCHANGE SINGLE LAMP

MAPLE RIDGE INTERCHANGE SINGLE LAMP

MAPLE RIDGE INTERCHANGE SINGLE LAMP W/ 15' AR

MPIC 004P(1123)

$1,362
$3,064
$1.816
$4,312
$1,702
$1,816
$36,765
$7.716
$7,716
$1,702
$3,404
$9,191
$794
$1,702
$110,410
$908
$2,383
$425,980
$24,397
$24,397
$24,397
$2,358,855
$7,376
$30,638
$17,135
$44,368

$10,326
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