DECLARATIONS

MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY Variable Coverage Schedules

Builders Risk New Water Treatment Building - 1979 Lea Road Kronenwetter 54455 Total

\$2,100,000 **\$2,100,000**

Pedestrian Bridge

Bridges - Old Hwy 51 Multi-Use Path Bridge Bridges - The Kronenwetter Drive Multi-Use Path Bridge **Total**

\$403,058 \$265,301 **\$668,359**

STATEMENT OF VALUES MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY Coverage Amount - \$22,317,240 Year Square

		003		002				001	
									Site
	002	001		001		002	001		Bldg
GAUGING STATION 2 (003) Total	GENERATOR BUILDING 3 2302 OLD HIGHWAY 51, KRONENWETTER,WI 54455	GAUGING STATION 2 GAUGING STATION 2 2302 OLD HIGHWAY 51, KRONENWETTER,WI 54455	GAUGING STATION 1 (002) Total	GAUGING STATION 1 GAUGING STATION 1 2361 TOWER RD, KRONENWETTER,WI 54455	MUNICIPAL CENTER/FIRE DEPT (001) Total	PARK & RECREATION BUILDING 1582 KRONENWETTER DR, KRONENWETTER,WI 54455	MUNICIPAL CENTER/FIRE DEPT 1582 KRONENWETTER DR, KRONENWETTER,WI 54455	MUNICIPAL CENTER/FIRE	Description
	1999	1999		1996			1980		Year Built
							N		Floors
	195	120		120		0	35,334		Square Footage
\$198,577	\$114,721	\$83,856	\$83,856	\$83,856	\$7,981,271	\$116,877	\$7,864,394		Building RC
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$ O	\$938,764	\$28,821	\$909,943		Personal Property RC

MPIC-004 (11/23) PAGE 1 OF 7

MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY Coverage Amount - \$22,317,240

	010				009			008			0	007	Site
YARD WASTE SITE - GARAGE (010) Total	YARD WASTE SITE - GARAGE 001 YARD WASTE SITE - GARAGE 4496 MARTIN RD, KRONENWETTER,WI 54455	BUSKA PARK (009) Total	Property in the Open	002 STORAGE SHED BUSKA PARK, KRONENWETTER,WI 54455	BUSKA PARK 001 RESTROOMS BUSKA PARK, KRONENWETTER,WI 54455	KRONENWETTER COMMUNITY PARK - CONCESSION STAND (008) Total	Property in the Open	KRONENWETTER COMMUNITY PARK - CONCESSION STAND 001 KRONENWETTER COMMUNITY PARK - CONCESSION STAND 1582 KRONENWETTER DR, KRONENWETTER, WI 54455	SOCCER FIELD - STORAGE SHED (007) Total	Property in the Open	001 SOCCER FIELD - STORAGE SHED TOWER RD, KRONENWETTER,WI 54455	SOCCER FIELD - STORAGE	Bldg Description
	■ Rest			_							ے		Year Built Floors
	0			0	0			0			0		Square Footage
\$53,559	\$53,559	\$144,481		\$1,909	\$142,572	\$9,418		\$9,418	\$9,759		\$9,759		Building RC
\$18,722	\$18,722	\$121,959	\$108,254	\$1,235	\$12,470	\$164,196	\$161,813	\$2,383	\$48,794	\$43,574	\$5,220		Personal Property RC

STATEMENT OF VALUES

MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY Coverage Amount - \$22,317,240

FRIENDSHIP PARK - SHELTER (011) Total	Property in the Open	611 FRIENDSHIP PARK - SHELTER 001 FRIENDSHIP PARK - SHELTER 2350 SUNNY MEADOW DR, KRONENWETTER,WI 54455	Site Bldg Description
		2007 1	Year Built
			Floors
		672	Year Square Built Floors Footage
\$279,826		\$279,826 \$	Building RC
\$154,323	\$135,260	\$19,063	Personal Property RC

MPIC-004 (11/23)

PAGE 4 OF 7

STATEMENT OF VALUES MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY Coverage Amount - \$22,317,240

Coverage	
4//	
7,7	
ç	_
	2

											012	Site
	011	010	009	008	007	006	005	004	003	002	001	Bldg
LIFT STATIONS (012) Total	LIFT STATION #9 WEST RD & CTH X, KRONENWETTER,WI 54455	LIFT STATION #8 1210 KRONENWETTER DR, KRONENWETTER,WI 54455	LIFT STATION #7 2302 OLD HWY 51, KRONENWETTER,WI 54455	LIFT STATION #6 2100 RIVER FOREST LN, KRONENWETTER,WI 54455	LIFT STATION #5 1100 CEDAR RD, KRONENWETTER,WI 54455	LIFT STATION #4 899 W NELSON RD, KRONENWETTER,WI 54455	LIFT STATION #3 2361 TOWER RD, KRONENWETTER,WI 54455	LIFT STATION #2 1929 KIMBERLY RD, KRONENWETTER,WI 54455	LIFT STATION #11 1050 GLADE COURT, KRONENWETTER,WI 54455	LIFT STATION #10 2500 SUSSEX PLACE, KRONENWETTER,WI 54455	LIFT STATIONS LIFT STATION #1 2201 TOWER RD, KRONENWETTER,WI 54455	Description
	2003	2001	1999	1999	1999	2000	1996	2011	2006	2005	2006	ye Amo Year Built
	<u> </u>	→			>		_	<u> </u>	_	_		Coverage Amount - \$22,317,240 Year Square Built Floors Footage
	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 .	Square Footage
\$2,658,453	\$212,082	\$266,889	\$241,698	\$241,358	\$266,889	\$248,393	\$192,223	\$325,896	\$164,083	\$185,869	\$313,073	Building RC
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	Personal Property RC

MPIC-004 (11/23) PAGE 5 OF 7

STATEMENT OF VALUES MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY Coverage Amount - \$22,317,240 Year Square

\$425,980	\$0			TRAFFIC SIGNALS (017) Total	
\$425,980				Property in the Open	
				TRAFFIC SIGNALS	017
\$0	\$1,550,842			WATER TOWER (016) Total	
\$0	\$1,550,842	0	1996 1	WATER TOWER 001 WATER TOWER 1688 PINE RD, KRONENWETTER,WI 54455	<i>016</i> 00
\$26,439	\$34,042			SEVILLE PARK (015) Total	
\$26,439				Property in the Open	
\$0	\$34,042	0	0	SEVILLE PARK 001 Shelter SEVILLE PARK, Kronenwetter,WI 54455	015 00
\$45,730	\$16,340			NORM PLAZA MEMORIAL PARK (014) Total	
\$45,730				Property in the Open	
				KRONENWETTER,WI 54455	
\$0	\$16,340	576	0	NORM PLAZA MEMORIAL PARK 01 SHELTER 24' X 24'	074 001
\$2,156	\$45,615			GOODING PARK (013) Total	
\$2,156				Property in the Open	
				KRONENWETTER,WI 54455	
\$0	\$44,481	0	0	02 SHELTER W/ STONE FIREPLACE	002
				KRONENWETTER,WI 54455	
\$0	\$1,134	0	0	GOODING PARK 01 GAZEBO	013 001
Personal Property RC	Building RC	Square Footage	Year Built Floors I		Site BI

STATEMENT OF VALUES MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY Coverage Amount - \$22,317,240 Square

\$17,240,158 \$1,468,770 \$3,608,312 \$22,317,240					Building Subtotal Contents Subtotal Property in the Open Subtotal Building, Contents and PITO Total	Bu Co Build
\$0	\$668,359				Bridges (019) Total	
					KRONENWETTER,WI 54455	
\$0	\$265,301	0	0		002 The Kronenwetter Drive Multi- Use Path Bridge	
					KRONENWETTER,WI 54455	
\$0	\$403,058	0	0		<i>Bridges</i> 001 Old Hwy 51 Multi-Use Path Bridge	019
\$2,579,561	\$0				PITO AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS THROUGHOUT THE CITY (018) Total	
\$2,579,561					Property in the Open	
					PITO AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS THROUGHOUT THE CITY	018
Personal Property RC	Building RC	Square Footage	Floors	Year Built	Bldg Description	Site

PROPERTY IN THE OPEN

MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY

											800										007				004	Site
PLAYSTRUCTURE MEDIUM	PICNIC TABLES	FENCING, CHAINKLINK > 6'	FENCING, CHAINKLINK < 6'	DUGOUT	BOUNCER (ANIMAL & CAR)	BLEACHER, WOOD	BLEACHER, ALUMINUM	BENCH, WOOD	BENCH, ALUMINUM	BBQ, STEEL	KRONENWETTER COMMUNITY PARK - CONCESSION STAND BACKSTOP	SOCCER FIELD - STORAGE SHED (007) Total	TRASH RECEPTABLE	SWING	PICNIC TABLES	HORIZONTA LADDER	GOAL NETS	FENCING WOOD	FENCING CHAINLINK	BOUNCER SHOVEL	SOCCER FIELD - STORAGE SHED BOUNCER ANIMAL	WELL HOUSES (004) Total	SAFETY EQUIPMENT	PORTABLE PUMP	WELL HOUSES PORTABLE GENERATOR	Description Quantity
\$24,397	\$681	\$12,709	\$11,915	\$23,149	\$1,816	\$1,475	\$14,184	\$567	\$567	\$681	\$23,149	\$43,574	\$2,950	\$1,475	\$1,248	\$1,475	\$13,957	\$5,901	\$14,752	\$908	\$908	\$79,545	\$21,787	\$27,801	\$29,957	Replacement Cost

MPIC 004P(1123)

PAGE 1 OF 6

PROPERTY IN THE OPEN MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY

								011														009			Site
PLAYSTRUCTURE RUBBER MATS	PLAYSTRUCTURE	FLUTTER BY SPRING RIDER	FENCING	E-Z DIGGER STANDARD	E-Z DIGGER ACCESSIBLE	CONCRETE PICNIC TABLES	CONCRETE BENCHES	FRIENDSHIP PARK - SHELTER BORDER MATERIALS	BUSKA PARK (009) Total	TRASH RECEPTACLE	TENNIS COURT	SUNSET PARK PLAYSTRUCTURE	SCOREBOARD	PICNIC TABLE	PARK BENCH, WOOD	JUNGLE GYM	FENCING, CHAINLINK > 6'	FENCING, CHAINLINK < 6'	DUGOUTS	BLEACHER, ALUMINUM	BACKSTOP (48')	BUSKA PARK	KRONENWETTER COMMUNITY PARK - CONCESSION STAND (008) Total	TRASH RECEPTABLE, CONCRETE	MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY Description Quantity SCOREBOARD MEDIUM
\$1,589	\$63,659	\$908	\$22,014	\$908	\$908	\$18,269	\$6,241	\$5,220	\$108,254	\$3,631	\$27,347	\$9,078	\$14,525	\$681	\$567	\$14,525	\$9,532	\$3,972	\$7,943	\$6,808	\$7,716	\$1,929	\$161,813	\$2,950	Y Replacement Cost \$43,574

MPIC 004P(1123) PAGE 2 OF 6

PROPERTY IN THE OPEN

\$794	VOLLEYBAL POSTS AND SAND COURT	
\$3,177	SWINGS	
\$16,794	PLAYSTRUCTURE, MEDIUM	
\$1,816	PICNIC TABLES	
\$1,248	PARK BENCH, WOOD	
\$1,816	BOUNCER CAR & ANIMAL	
\$794	SEVILLE PARK BAR CLIMBER	015
\$45,730	NORM PLAZA MEMORIAL PARK (014) Total	
\$2,156	TRASH RECEPTABLE, CONCRETE	
\$3,064	TABLES	
\$1,929	SWING BELT	
\$4,652	SOCCER GOAL	
\$2,496	SIGNS	
\$567	PARK BENCH, WOOD	
\$16,794	NORM PLAZA PLAYSTRUCTURE, MEDIUM	
\$1,816	BOUNCER ANIMAL	
\$1,135	BBQ, STEEL	
\$3,404	BASKETBALL GOAL, DOUBLE	
\$7,716	NORM PLAZA MEMORIAL PARK BACKSTOP	014
\$2,156	GOODING PARK (013) Total	
\$2,156	GOODING PARK TRASH RECEPTACLE, CONCRETE	013
\$135,260	FRIENDSHIP PARK - SHELTER (011) Total	
\$5,106	SWING UNIT ARCHED	
\$8,624	SURFACING MATERIAL, 240 CUBIC YARDS	
\$908	SPRINGMATE TURTLE	
MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY Quantity Replacement Cost \$908	MUNICIPAL PROPERTY Description SPRINGMATE CHIPMUNK	Site

MPIC 004P(1123) PAGE 3 OF 6

PROPERTY IN THE OPEN MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY

MPIC 004P(1123) PAGE 4 OF 6

PROPERTY IN THE OPEN MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Site	MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY Description Quantity PEDESTAL BASES	NY Replacement Cost
	POLES TYPE 2	\$3,064
	PULL BOXES STEEL 18" X 24"	\$1,816
	PULL BOXES STEEL 24" X 42"	\$4,312
	SIGNAL MOUNTING HARDWARE	\$1,702
	STOP SIGNS FOLDING	\$1,816
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER 8 PH	\$36,765
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACES - NO LEFT TURN	\$7,716
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACES - NO RIGHT TURN	\$7,716
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACES 3-12" HORIZONTAL	\$1,702
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACES 3-12" VERT	\$3,404
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACES 5-12" VERT	\$9,191
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARDS, 13'	\$794
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARDS, 15'	\$1,702
	TRAFFIC SIGNALS	\$110,410
	TRANSFORMER BASES	\$908
	TROMBONE ARMS 20'	\$2,383
	TRAFFIC SIGNALS (017) Total	\$425,980
018	PITO AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS THROUGHOUT THE CITY EMERGENCY WARNING SIREN	\$24,397
	EMERGENCY WARNING SIREN	\$24,397
	EMERGENCY WARNING SIREN- 40'	\$24,397
	Fire Hydrants 519 @ \$4,500 ea.	\$2,358,855
	MAPLE RIDGE INTERCHANGE CONTROLLER	\$7,376
	MAPLE RIDGE INTERCHANGE DOUBLE LAMP	\$30,638
	MAPLE RIDGE INTERCHANGE SINGLE LAMP	\$17,135
	MAPLE RIDGE INTERCHANGE SINGLE LAMP	\$44,368
	MAPLE RIDGE INTERCHANGE SINGLE LAMP W/ 15' AR	\$10,326

MPIC 004P(1123) PAGE 5 OF 6